501912258 05/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| JRB Attachments, LLC | 02/04/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Attachment Technologies, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 5825 Council Street N.E. |
| City: | Cedar Rapids |
| State/Country: | IOWA |
| Postal Code: | 52402 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13400409 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)363-9001

 Phone:
 216.363.9000

Email: cschweter@faysharpe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | JRBZ 200071US01 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Steven Haas |

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment2#page1.tif source=assignment2#page2.tif source=assignment2#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 028165 FRAME: 0891

OF \$40.00 15400408

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, JRB Attachments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed immediately below (the "Patents");

| Patent No. | Title | Issue Date |
|-------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|
| 5,415,235 | CAM LOCKING COUPLER SYSTEM | 05/16/1995 |
| 5,423,625 | BOOM/ ARM COUPLER FOR EXCAVATOR | 06/13/1995 |
| 5,529,419 | HIGH VISIBILITY COUPLER FOR FRONT | 06/25/1996 |
| | END LOADER | |
| 6,438,875 | EXCAVATOR ARM ASSEMBLY WITH | 08/27/2002 |
| | INTEGRAL QUICK COUPLER | |
| 6,487,797 | SPEED/FORCE ADJUSTABLE IMPLEMENT | 12/03/2002 |
| | LINKAGE FOR AN EXCAVATOR | |
| 6,533,527 | BOOM AND BOOM CYLINDER QUICK | 03/18/2003 |
| | COUPLER | • • |
| 6,691,438 | COUPLER WITH IMPROVED STRUCTURE | 02/17/2004 |
| | AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING | • • |
| | SAME | |
| 6,699,001 | COUPLER WITH IMPROVED PIN LOCK | 03/02/2004 |
| 6,725,584 | QUICK CONNECT/DISCONNECT SYSTEM | 04/27/2004 |
| | FOR AN ARM OF EXCAVATOR OR OTHER | |
| | MACHINE | |
| 6,881,002 | SPREAD-STYLE COUPLER | 04/19/2005 |
| D511,174 | SNOW PUSHER SIDEWALL GUSSET | 11/01/2005 |
| D511,173 | SNOW PUSHER WITH SIDEWALL GUSSET | 11/01/2005 |
| 6,962,475 | COUPLER WITH IMPROVED PIN LOCK | 11/08/2005 |
| D512,443 | SIDEWALL FOR SNOW PUSHER | 12/06/2005 |
| 6,996,926 | ARM ASSEMBLY FOR EXCAVATION | 02/14/2006 |
| • | APPARATUS AND METHOD OF USING | • • |
| | SAME | |
| 7,047,866 | ELECTRICAL AND HYDRAULIC CONTROL | 05/23/2006 |
| | SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT COUPLING | |
| | SYSTEM | |
| 7,182,546 | COUPLER COMPONENTS AND COUPLING | 02/27/2007 |
| | SYSTEM FOR FRONT-END LOADER | |
| 7,225,566 | HYBRID MALE COUPLER PORTION FOR A | 06/05/2007 |
| | FRONT-END LOADER | • • |
| 7,306,395 | SPREAD-STYLE COUPLER WITH | 12/11/2007 |
| • • | SUPPLEMENTAL LOCK SYSTEM | , , |
| 7,337,564 | LOADER COUPLER OR OTHER | 03/04/2008 |
| . ,00. ,001 | ATTACHMENT WITH ADJUSTABLE STOPS | ,, |
| 7,367,256 | PRESSURE SWITCH CONTROL FOR | 05/06/2008 |
| | ATTACHMENT COUPLING SYSTEM | ,, |
| 6,606,805 | EXCAVATOR ARM ASSEMBLY WITH | 08/19/2003 |
| -,0,000 | INTEGRAL QUICK COUPLER | 00, 20, 2000 |

PATENT REEL: 028165 FRAME: 0892

| Patent Apln. No. | Title | Filing Date |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|-------------|
| 11/936,359 | LOADER COUPLER WITH MULTIPLE PICK- | 11/07/2007 |
| | UP LOCATIONS | |
| 12/001,326 | SPREAD-STYLE COUPLER WITH | 12/10/2007 |
| | SUPPLEMENTAL LOCK SYSTEM | |
| 11/705,914 | COUPLER COMPONENTS AND COUPLING | 02/13/2007 |
| | SYSTEM FOR FRONT-END LOADER | |
| 12/401,275 | EXCAVATOR COUPLER WITH TWO-STAGE | 03/10/2009 |
| | LOCK MEMBER | |
| 12/435,764 | FORK APPARATUS FOR HANDLING | 05/05/2009 |
| | COTTON BALES | |
| 12/475,921 | GRAPPLE APPARATUS FOR HANDLING | 06/01/2009 |
| | COTTON MODULES | |
| 12/436,350 | ZERO OFFSET LOADER COUPLING SYSTEM | 05/06/2009 |
| | AND COMPONENTS | |
| 12/603,109 | DUAL CYLINDER DUAL PICK-UP COUPLER | 10/21/2009 |
| 12/622,921 | COUPLER WITH SECONDARY LOCK ON | 11/20/2009 |
| | FRONT HOOK | |
| 12/683,762 | COUPLER WITH SAFETY CAM | 01/07/2010 |
| PCT/US2009/042851 | FORK APPARATUS FOR HANDLING | 05/05/2009 |
| | COTTON BALES | |
| PCT/US2009/045830 | GRAPPLE APPARATUS FOR HANDLING | 06/01/2009 |
| | COTTON MODULES | |
| PCT/US2009/042978 | ZERO OFFSET LOADER COUPLING SYSTEM | 05/06/2009 |
| | AND COMPONENTS | |
| PCT/US2009/065346 | COUPLER WITH SECONDARY LOCK ON | 11/20/2009 |
| | FRONT HOOK | |

WHEREAS, Attachment Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 5825 Council Street NE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer the Patents to Assignee on the terms and conditions listed below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (1) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee and the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any and all subsequent related continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, foreign applications, and any reissue or reissues of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use.

It is understood that the foregoing covenants and agreements shall bind the legal representatives of the undersigned and inure to the benefit of the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the Assignee.

RECORDED: 05/07/2012